Outdoor Facility Fee Schedule				
	Location			
BBQ & Picnic Areas	French Park Johnson Park Laguna Lake Park Laguna Lake Pavilion Meadow Park Mitchell Park Santa Rosa Park #1 OR #2 Sinsheimer Park	 \$79.75/day 		
	Special Event Application (Park Only)	\$118/application		
Special Event Fees	Special Event Application (Encroachment) Mission Plaza (For-Profit)	\$188/application \$673.00/day		
Full Park Use	Mission Plaza (Non-Profit) Mission Plaza (Amphitheater) French Park Laguna Lake Park Meadow Park Santa Rosa Park Sinsheimer Park	\$563.75/day \$155.00/day \$554.00/day \$554.00/day \$554.00/day \$554.00/day \$554.00/day		
Damon-Garcia Sports Fields		\$554.00/day \$527.00/day \$85.00/hr \$51.25/hr		
Contact Facility desk for Single Field hourly rates	Full Use (All Fields) Light Fee Linage Fee/Maintenance Concession Stand	\$51.25/Nr \$28.50/ea \$142.00/day		
Jack House Gardens	Reservation Deposit Wedding Weekend (Daily) Weekday (Daily) Non-Wedding Events Under 50 Attendees (Hourly) 50-100 Attendees (Hourly)	\$100 (non-refu Resident \$3,400.00 \$3,173.00 Rate \$116.50 \$233.00	Non-Resident \$3,853.00 \$3,400.00 Non-Profit Rate \$52.25 \$104.50	
Baseball and Softball Fields	Over 100 Attendees (Hourly) Rental Use Light Fee Facility Opening/Closing	\$349.50 \$157.50 \$28.50/hr \$26.00/hr		
Sinsheimer Baseball Stadium	Rental Use Light Fee Field Prep Press Box Concession Building Facility Opening/Closing	\$21.50/hr \$28.50/hr \$26/hr \$48.50/ea \$19.00/hr \$25.50/hr \$150.00/day maximum \$24.00/use		
Multi Use Courts	Outdoor & Basketball Courts Light Fee	\$6.50/hr \$12.00/hr		
Tennis & Sand Volleyball	Outdoor Courts (per court fee)	\$10.25/h	r	
Sport Tournament Applicatio	n	\$110.00		
Street Banner Application		\$243.00		
Permit Processing Fee: \$17.75	BBQ Key Deposit: \$21.50	RAS	Jack House Gardens Security	
Bounce House: \$38.25 ALLOWED at the following parks: Johnson, Meadow, Sinsheimer & Santa Rosa Parks	Portable BBQ - \$38.25 Allowed on parking lot surface only	Tournament Deposit- \$582.00	Deposit: \$582.00	

Indoor Facility Fee Schedule					
Location					
		Rate	Non-Profit Rate		
Ludwick Community Center	Assembly Room	\$71.00/hr	33.75/hr		
	Gymnasium	\$75.75/hr	\$43.00/hr		
	Gymnasium Floor Covers	\$90.50	\$90.50		
	Kitchen (Must Reserve W/ Assembly Rm)	\$20.00/hr	\$14.75/hr		
	Full Facility (14 hours)	\$1760/day	\$971/day		
Senior Center	Main Room	\$71.00/hr	\$33.75/hr		
Meadow Park Building	Meeting Room	\$23.50/hr	\$18.25/hr		
City/County Library	Community Room	\$71.00/hr	\$33.75/hr		
	Conference Room	\$23.50/hr	\$18.25/hr		
EXTRAS					
Permit Processing Fee: \$17.75	Security Deposit: \$80.00 (without food)	Security Deposit: \$160.00 (with food)	Floor Covers (Gymnasium): \$90.50		
Organizations wishing to receive the non-profit rate must have a valid 501(c)(3) on file with Parks and Recreation					